
REGION: REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS CALENDAR YEAR: 2025

PROVINCE: CEBU QUARTER/ 

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: ALCANTARA PERIOD COVER:

Income/Targat Budget 

Appropriations General Fund SEF Total

LOCAL SOURCES 3,582,500.00 4,627,535.26 418,062.32 5,045,597.58

TAX REVENUE 1,892,500.00 2,564,332.15 417,532.25 2,981,864.40

Real Property Tax
1,057,500.00 323,081.79 417,532.25 740,614.04

Tax on Business 650,000.00 2,021,301.04 0.00 2,021,301.04

Other Taxes 185,000.00 219,949.32 0.00 219,949.32

NON TAX REVENUE 1,690,000.00 2,063,203.11 530.07 2,063,733.18

Regulatory Fees 9permits and Licenses 260,000.00 402,697.52 0.00 402,697.52

Sevice/UserCharges (Service Income)
1,150,000.00 1,582,377.17 0.00 1,582,377.17

Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Receipts (Other General Income) 280,000.00 78,128.42 530.07 78,658.49

EXTERNAL SOURCES 212,800,940.00 57,714,643.08 0.00 57,714,643.08

Internal Revenue Allotment 212,750,940.00 57,703,817.00 0.00 57,703,817.00

Other Shares from National Tax Collections 50,000.00 10,826.08 0.00 10,826.08

Inter-Local Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Extraordinary Receipt/Grants/Donations/Aids 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME 216,383,440.00 62,342,178.34 418,062.32 62,760,240.66

ADD SUPPLEMENT BUDGET(UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES

TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES 216,383,440.00 62,342,178.34 418,062.32 62,760,240.66

LESS CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE) 

General Pubic Services 67,343,661.00 13,717,453.39 0.00 13,717,453.39

Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development 0.00 0.00 353,501.87 353,501.87

Health, Nutrition & Population Control 8,651,207.00 1,963,653.18 0.00 1,963,653.18

Labor and Employment
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Housing and Community Development 1,151,070.00 160,277.59 0.00 160,277.59

Scial Services and Social Welfare
11,367,021.00 793,947.54 0.00 793,947.54

Economic Services
5,418,142.00 1,071,917.91 0.00 1,071,917.91

Debt Service (FE) (InterestExpense & Other Charges)
1,400,000.00 525,612.54 0.00 525,612.54

TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES
95,331,101.00 18,232,862.15 353,501.87 18,586,364.02

NET OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS 121,052,339.00 44,109,316.19 64,560.45 44,173,876.64

ADD:NON-INCOME RECEIPTS

CAPITAL/INVESTENT RECEIPTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Proceeds from Sale of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Collection of loans Receivables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

RECEIPTS FROM  LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Acquisition of Loans 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Issuance of Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS 0.00 47,826.31 0.00 47,826.31

TOTAL INCOME RECEIPTS 0.00 47,826.31 0.00 47,826.31

ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 47,826.31 0.00 47,826.31

LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES

CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES
24,629,100.00 5,741,009.51 0.00 5,741,009.51

24,629,100.00 5,741,009.51 0.00 5,741,009.51

Puchase of Debt Securities of  Other Entities (Investment Outlay) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost) 2,950,000.00 1,059,866.07 0.00 1,059,866.07

Payment of Loan Amortization 2,950,000.00 1,059,866.07 0.00 1,059,866.07

Retiremet/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Particulars
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Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and 

Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)
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STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES



OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES
0.00 4,685,063.38 0.00 4,685,063.38

TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITIRES
27,579,100.00 11,485,938.96 0.00 11,485,938.96

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS 93,473,239.00 32,671,203.54 64,560.45 32,735,763.99

ADD:CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING 37,650,376.95 35,047,713.58 2,602,663.37 37,650,376.95

FUND/CASH AVAILABLE
131,123,615.95 67,718,917.12 2,667,223.82 70,386,140.94

LESS: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable 1,717,818.67 1,693,194.67 24,624.00 1,717,818.67

CONTINUING APPROPRIATION 1,797,664.24 417,607.00 0.00 417,607.00

ADD:ADVANCE PAYMET FR RPT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END
127,608,133.04 65,608,115.45 2,642,599.82 68,250,715.27

Certified Correct:

EDISON Y. INCIPIDO

Municipal Treasurer




